10/27/2003 16:05 GIFFORD KRASS ET AL → 17033065995 NO.070 **D**001 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94). TRADEMARKS ONLY HPA-14519/04 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar Tab settings 🔷 🔷 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Helmac Products Corporation** Name: <u>The Evercare Company</u> Internal Address: Suite 650 ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 3440 Preston Ridge Road ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Alpharetta State: GA ZIP: 30005 Corporation-State Michigan ☐ Other _____ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ____ Association ____ ☐ General Partnership Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership _____ ☐ Assignment Merger ▼ Corporation-State <u>DELAWARE</u> Security Agreement Change of Name □ Other : Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes Execution Date: <u>January 10, 20</u>03 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

— Yes □ No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s); A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,856,783 1.855,802 Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: <u>Douglas W. Sprinkle</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$65.00 Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Grob, Sprinkle □ Enclosed Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: Street Address: 280 North Old Woodward, Ste. 400 07-1180 City: <u>Birmingham</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48009</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoting information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document, <u>Douglas W. Sprinkle</u>

700049924

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments Research Bourn 00 2737

\$ignature

NO ATTACHMENT **DOCUMENT REQUIRED** (CHANGE OF NAME)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 10/27/2003